

HB0580/878773/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 580
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 5, strike beginning with the colon in line 20 down through "AN" in line 21 and substitute "AN"; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 21 down through "LEASES" in line 23.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 11, in line 4, strike "MAY" and substitute "ONCE THE GROUND LEASE EXTINGUISHMENT CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FILED, MAY".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 11, in line 14, after "FUND" insert "AND SHALL HELP DEFRAY THE COSTS OF THE REGISTRY CREATED UNDER THIS SUBTITLE".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 11, in line 20, strike "semiannual" and substitute "annual".

On page 11 in line 27, and on page 12 in line 1, in each instance, after "notification" insert ", by electronic and other means,".